

GSWPA Proposed Bylaw Changes

Section 4.1 (Composition)		
Current Wording	Proposed Amendment	If Adopted, Will Read
<p>“The Board of Directors shall consist of...all other members of the Board of Directors shall be designated voting members. The Elected Officers (as de-scribed at Section 5.1) need not be members of the Board of Directors at the time of their election but shall automatically become members of the Board of Directors upon the effective date of their election. The chair of the Board Development Committee...”</p>	<p>“The Board of Directors shall consist of...all other members of the Board of Directors shall be designated voting members. The Elected Officers (as de-scribed at Section 5.1) need not be members of the Board of Directors at the time of their election but shall automatically become members of the Board of Directors upon the effective date of their election. The chair of the Board Development Committee...”</p>	<p>“The Board of Directors shall consist of...all other members of the Board of Directors shall be designated voting members. The chair of the Board Development Committee...”</p>
Section 5.1 (Elected Officers)		
Current Wording	Proposed Amendment	If Adopted, Will Read
<p>“The Elected Officers of the Corporation shall be: The Chair of the Board, the First Vice Chair, the Secretary and the Treasurer...”</p>	<p>“The Elected Officers of the Corporation shall be: The Chair of the Board, the First Vice Chair, the Secretary, and the Treasurer, subject to the provisions set forth in Article 5.6. [...]”</p>	<p>“The Elected Officers of the Corporation shall be: The Chair of the Board, the First Vice Chair, the Secretary, and the Treasurer, subject to the provisions set forth in Article 5.6. [...]</p>
Section 5.6 (Officer Requirements)		
Current Wording	Proposed Amendment	If Adopted, Will Read
	<p>“Before being eligible for the position of Chair or Vice-Chair, any nominee shall have served a minimum of one (1) year as a director-at-large. This requirement shall not apply to nominees for the positions of Secretary or Treasurer.”</p>	<p>“Before being eligible for the position of Chair or Vice-Chair, any nominee shall have served a minimum of one (1) year as a director-at-large. This requirement shall not apply to nominees for the positions of Secretary or Treasurer.”</p>